
Jeff Bathke SD 57301 605-995-8640 jeffb@davisoncounty.org
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Jeff Bathke Emergency Management 200 East 4th Ave. Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8640 jeffb@davisoncounty.org

Karen Wegleitner Emergency Management 200 East 4th Ave. Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8640 karenw@davisoncounty.org

Adam Frerichs Emergency Management P.O. Box 821 Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8163 adam.frerichs@state.sd.us

Skyler Kehn Emergency Management P.O. Box 397 Plankinton SD 57368 605-942-7751 aurcoemmgr@goldenwest.net

Brandon Wingert Emergency Management P.O. Box 91 Alexandria SD 57311 605-630-2602 brandon@hanson.co.sd.us

Steve Harr Law-Sheriff 1015 S. Miller St. Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8630 steve.harr@davisoncountysheriff.com

Tim Reitzel Law-Chief Deputy Sheriff 1015 S. Miller St. Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8630 tim.reitzel@davisoncountysheriff.com

Vacant Law-PD Chief 201 West 1st Ave. Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8400

Dean Knippling Law-PD LT. 201 West 1st Ave. Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8400 deank@mitchelldps.com

Blake Richters Law-HWY Patrol P.O. Box 911 Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8145 blake.richters@state.sd.us

Dawn Niehoff Law/Communications 911 201 West 1st Ave. Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8400 dawnn@mitchelldps.com

Dan Pollreisz Fire Chief 201 West 1st Ave. Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8400 Dan.Pollreisz@cityofmitchellsd.gov

Shannon Sandoval Fire Marshall 201 West 1st Ave. Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8400 shannons@mitchelldps.com

Dave Kluth Fire P.O. Box 217 Mt. Vernon SD 57363 605-770-1159

Izaak Goldammer Fire 41630 HWY 42 Alexandria SD 57311 605-770-0214 izaak.goldammer@mitchelltech.edu

Michelle Carpenter Health 910 W. Havens Ave. Mitchell SD 57301 605-996-9686 m.carpenter@dakotacounseling.net

Roswitha Konz Health 910 W. Havens Ave. Mitchell SD 57301 605-996-9686 r.konz@dakotacounseling.net

Jenna Auch Health 1315 N Main St. Suite 101 Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8055 jenna.auch@state.sd.us

Carissa Shinstine Health 1315 N Main St. Suite 101 Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8055 carissa.shinstine@state.sd.us

Ruth Ragels Military 5501 Airport Road, RM 113B Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-1682 ruth.e.ragels.ctr@mail.mil

Marius Laursen Health-Hospital Rep 525 N. Foster Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-2000 marius.laursen@avera.org

Petar Mirkovic Health-Firesteel 1120 E. 7th Ave. Mitchell SD 57301 605-996-6526 petar.mirkovic@empres.com

Jordan Hanson Elected Official 612 North Main St. Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8420 jordan.hanson@cityofmitchellsd.gov

Dennis Kiner Sr. Elected Official 24998 406th Ave. Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-0444 kinerdr@santel.net

Susan Kiepke Elected Official 200 East 4th Ave. Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8608 susank@davisoncounty.org

David Beintema Elected Official 200 East 4th Ave. Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8617 davidb@davisoncounty.org

Becky Pitz Covered Facility 40509 247 th St. Mitchell SD 57301 605-996-1686 becky.pitz@poet.com

Vacant Covered Facility 40509 247 th St. Mitchell SD 57301 605-996-1686

Andrew Miller Covered Facility PO Box 1286, 1320 W. Havens Mitchell SD 57301 605-996-9200 andrew.miller10@chsinc.com

Pat Gathman Covered Facility 41021 257th St. Mitchell SD 57301 256-318-9275 pat.gathman@sdsbp.coom

Bob Way Covered Facility 41021 257th St. Mitchell SD 57301 605-630-8392 bob.way@sdsbp.com

Robert Reuland Red Cross 2925 E 57
th

 Street Sioux Falls SD 57104 605-251-8727 robert.reuland@redcross.org

Jackie Horton Community Group 200 East 5th Ave. Mitchell SD 57301 605-996-1212 casaed@mitchelltelecom.net

LT Rod Morin Community Group 724 N. Sanborn Mitchell SD 57301 402-620-1063 rod.morin@usc.salvationarmy.org

LT Amber Morin Community Group 724 N. Sanborn Mitchell SD 57301 402-936-2797 amber.morin@usc.salvationarmy.org

Adam Kjerstad Community Group 1901 N. Sanborn Mitchell SD 57301 605-996-3853 pastorkjerstad@hotmail.com

Andy Mentele Community Group (SAR) 715 Kynette Place Mitchell SD 57301 605-770-0475 andy@dakotaprostriping.com

Scott Fossum-MTC Education 1800 E. Spruce Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-7178 scott.fossum@mitchelltech.edu

Vacant Education-DWU 1200 W. University Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-2600

John Sieverding Education 821 N. Capital Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-3010 john.sieverding@k12.sd.us

Stephanie Ellwein City Administration 612 North Main St. Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8420 stephanie.ellwein@cityofmitchellsd.gov

Joe Schroeder Environmental-Mitchell 612 North Main St. Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8433 joe.schroeder@cityofmitchellsd.gov

Mark Jenniges Planning-Mitchell 612 North Main St. Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8433 mark.jenniges@cityofmitchellsd.gov

Ryan Stahl Environmental-Mt. Vernon 39873 250th Mt. Vernon SD 57363 605-770-3877 rj_37717@hotmail.com

Bob Riggs Environmental-Ethan 201 W. Main St. Ethan SD 57334 605-770-8771 ethanshop@santel.net

J.P. Skelly Broadcast Media 319 North Main St. Mitchell SD 57301 605-996-1490 kornnews@kornq107.com

Randy Pratt Amateur Radio 1200 E. 2nd Ave. Mitchell SD 57301 605-770-9837 rpratt@mit.midco.net

Peggy Tisdel Community Member 25066 Alex Ct. Mitchell SD 57301 605-354-6676 peggytisdel@outlook.com

Dan Muck Community Member 615 S. Iowa St. Mitchell SD 57301 605-770-0740 dmuck7@gmail.com

Rusty Weinberg Transportation 1204 W. 5th Ave. Mitchell SD 57301 605-995-8625 rusty@davisoncounty.org

All LEPC Members - Remember, an LEPC should have a diverse membership with representatives from each of the following sectors: 1) Elected state or local officials; 2) 

Law enforcement; 3) Emergency Management 4) Emergency medical personnel; 5) Health or hospital representatives; 6) Local environmentalists or other interested citizens; 7) 

Transportation ; 8) Media; 9) Community groups; 10) Facilities that use or store chemical; and 11) Fire Service.

Roster for DAVISON COUNTY LEPC

This Roster is Effective:  January 1, 2024 through December 31,  2024

Chair: Marius Laursen

Vice-Chair: Steve Harr

Secretary:  Jeff Bathke                    Community Emergency Coordinator: Jeff Bathke

Treasurer:   Jeff Bathke                   Information Coordinator: Jeff Bathke

Contact info. - for Tier II Form Submittals:

200 East 4th Ave.                      Mitchell
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